
Sioux Falls (3-0 , 2-0) -vs- Bemidji St. (0-3 , 0-2)
09/13/2025 at Bemidji, Minnesota (Chet Anderson Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:00 PM   End of Game: 03:41 PM   Duration: 02:41
Referee: Severson,Tristan   Line Judge: Fuller,Zachary   Side Judge: Weise,Joshua   Umpire: Okstad,Erik
Back Judge: Hobbs,Jeff   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Butson,Jared   Field Judge: Behrens,Marshall
Temperature: 74   Wind: SE 9mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/13/2025
Site: Bemidji, Minnesota (Chet Anderson Stadium)
Attendance: 2,124

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
USF 7 21 14 14 56
BSU 0 7 6 10 23

Qtr Time Scoring Play USF BSU
1st 14:47 USF - Hutchinson,Adonis 100 yd kickoff return (Frieders,JT kick) 7 0

2nd 10:36
USF - Emanuel,Isaiah 13 yd pass from Dean,Camden (Frieders,JT kick) 13 plays, 61 yards, TOP
06:49 14 0

2nd 06:12 USF - Janis,Christian 30 yd pass from Dean,Camden (Frieders,JT kick) 5 plays, 46 yards, TOP 02:14 21 0

2nd 04:35
BSU - Kanne,Sam 10 yd pass from Carver,Connor (Mantelli,Connor kick) 4 plays, 63 yards, TOP
01:33 21 7

2nd 00:17 USF - Dean,Camden 9 yd run (Frieders,JT kick), 10 plays, 65 yards, TOP 04:13 28 7
3rd 09:48 USF - Wood,Dahlton 19 yd pass from Dean,Camden (Frieders,JT kick) 7 plays, 45 yards, TOP 04:14 35 7
3rd 01:57 USF - Wood,Dahlton 4 yd pass from Dean,Camden (Frieders,JT kick) 9 plays, 52 yards, TOP 05:47 42 7
3rd 00:17 BSU - Brown,Antonio 59 yd run ( ), 4 plays, 83 yards, TOP 01:32 42 13
4th 11:01 BSU - Mantelli,Connor 37 yd field goal 11 plays, 36 yards, TOP 03:50 42 16
4th 10:46 USF - Nash,Christian 69 yd run (Frieders,JT kick), 1 plays, 69 yards, TOP 00:10 49 16
4th 06:54 BSU - Incaprera,Justin 4 yd run (Mantelli,Connor kick), 11 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:48 49 23
4th 06:41 USF - Smith,Jordan 75 yd run (Frieders,JT kick), 1 plays, 75 yards, TOP 00:13 56 23



Team Statistics USF BSU
FIRST DOWNS 24 14
    Rushing 8 4
    Passing 14 9
    Penalty 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 238 141
    Attempts 42 25
    Avg. Per Rush 5.7 5.6
    Rushing TDs 3 2
    Yards Gained 271 168
    Yds. Lost 33 27
NET YARDS Passing 273 170
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 19-27-0 16-28-0
    Avg. / Att. 10.1 6.1
    Avg. / Comp. 14.4 10.6
    TDs 4 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 511 311
    Plays 69 53
    Avg. / Play 7.4 5.9
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 2-0
    Penalties - Yards 5-48 12-80
PUNTS-YARDS 1-30 6-245
    Avg. / Punt 30 40.8
    Net / Punt 30.0 37.5
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 1 4
KICKOFFS-YARDS 9-491 5-313
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 54.6 62.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 43.7 30.4
    Touchbacks 1 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-121-1 7-78-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 60.5 11.1
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 35:49 24:11
        1st Quarter 9:49 5:11
        2nd Quarter 10:56 4:04
        3rd Quarter 10:18 4:42
        4th Quarter 4:46 10:14
    3rd Down Conversions 11 of 18 3 of 10
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 2 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 3-3
        Touchdowns 4-5 2-3
        Field Goals 0-5 1-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 8-8 2-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Sioux Falls Bemidji St.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Dean,Camden 19 25 273 4 0 42 0
Brueck,Bennett 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 27 273 4 0 42 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Romak,Zach 8 16 93 0 0 21 0
Carver,Connor 7 11 75 1 0 41 0
McAninch,Bart 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
Totals 16 28 170 1 0 41 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Nash,Christian 8 87 2 85 1 69 10.6
Smith,Jordan 4 83 0 83 1 75 20.8
Tann III,Bubba 12 43 10 33 0 17 2.8
Hawf,Tate 4 21 0 21 0 8 5.3
Dean,Camden 10 34 18 16 1 11 1.6
Brown Jr.,Hank 2 3 1 2 0 3 1.0
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Totals 42 271 33 238 3 75 5.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Brown,Antonio 5 98 0 98 1 59 19.6
Washington,Jayden 9 41 3 38 0 17 4.2
Incaprera,Justin 5 22 0 22 1 8 4.4
Romak,Zach 2 2 0 2 0 2 1.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Carver,Connor 3 5 23 -18 0 4 -6.0
Totals 25 168 27 141 2 59 5.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Brown Jr.,Hank 7 109 0 42
Robertson,Noah 3 40 0 21
Wood,Dahlton 3 31 2 19
Janis,Christian 1 30 1 30
Emanuel,Isaiah 2 29 1 16
Hutchinson,Adonis 2 25 0 19
Smith,Jordan 1 9 0 9
Totals 19 273 4 42

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Guerra,Zavery 3 60 0 41
Lehman,Drayton 6 38 0 14
Kelly,Imarion 2 32 0 21
Wall,Cedric 1 15 0 15
Kanne,Sam 1 10 1 10
Miller,Kaleb 1 7 0 7
Schurman,Michael 1 6 0 6
Biehn,Ethan 1 2 0 2
Washington,Jayden 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 170 1 41

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Dickson,Scott 1 30 30 30 0 0 0
Totals 1 30 30.0 30 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Lowney,Elliott 1 60 60 60 0 1 1
Mantelli,Connor 4 141 35.2 41 0 0 0
Prondzinski,Joey 1 44 44 44 0 0 0
Totals 6 245 46.4 60 0 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Brown Jr.,Hank 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Hutchinson,Adonis 0 0 0 1 100 100 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 2 121 100 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Miller,Kaleb 0 0 0 2 13 12 0 0 0
Kanne,Sam 0 0 0 2 25 15 0 0 0
Guerra,Zavery 0 0 0 3 40 14 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 7 78 15 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Mantelli,Connor 4th 11:01 37 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Akim,Alex 9 491 1 1 54.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Mantelli,Connor 5 313 2 1 62.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Sioux Falls Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Lewis,Trey 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Wells,Mauloa 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Giblin,Beau 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hoffman,Garret 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Medrano,Jordan 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McWilliams,Cain 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Soukup,Bruce 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McCloud,Owen 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reiff,Dalton 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Rice,Conor 1 2 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Raabe,Dawson 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Kelly,Chase 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kolb,London 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henson,Andy 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Rudningen,Isaac 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Morse,Cade 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Clements,Diavon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Davieian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Konkler,Keelan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Yohnke,Preston — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Botsford,Cal — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hutchinson,Adonis — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tann III,Bubba — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dean,Camden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Emanuel,Isaiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Diawara,Mouhamed — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Smith,Jordan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nash,Christian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hoch,Jake — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Frieders,JT — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wood,Dahlton — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Janis,Christian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 29 24 53.0 2.0/4 —/0 — —/— - 5 — 5

Bemidji St. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Ward,Gabe 2 5 7 2.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Daniel,Levi 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bolte,Caden 6 — 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 2 — 1
Vaivai,Tui 3 2 5 2.5/7 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Taylor,L'Shawn 3 1 4 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sheldon,Reese 3 1 4 1.0/6 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Walker,A'Mon 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Iglesias,Ray — 3 3 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lujan,Tommy 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dukowitz,Owen 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rice,Tavon — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hamre,Ty 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
White-Watkins,Joel — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Funderburk,Joey — 2 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sapit,Tyler 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Kasende,Yanis — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Wyatt,Rory 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Saffold,Ray — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Woodhall,Cooper — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Powell,Prentise 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matthias,Chase 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kilty,Koehler 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cook,Kaden — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —



Olson,Nolan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Frost,Dominic — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hagen,Elijah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Incaprera,Justin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carver,Connor — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Antonio — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mantelli,Connor — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kanne,Sam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Diaz,Valentino — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 33 34 67.0 9.0/23 —/0 1 1/— - 5 — 5



Drive Chart
 
 
Sioux Falls

Bemidji St.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st USF20 12:11 PUNT BSU4 05:00 FUMB 14-68 07:11
1st USF39 02:25 PUNT BSU0 10:36 TD 13-61 06:49
2nd BSU46 08:26 PUNT BSU0 06:12 TD 5-46 02:14
2nd USF35 04:30 KO BSU0 00:17 TD 10-65 04:13
3rd BSU45 14:02 PUNT BSU0 09:48 TD 7-45 04:14
3rd USF48 07:44 PUNT BSU0 01:57 TD 9-52 05:47
3rd USF25 00:11 KO USF26 14:51 PUNT 3-1 00:20
4th USF31 10:56 KO BSU0 10:46 TD 1-69 00:10
4th USF25 06:54 KO BSU0 06:41 TD 1-75 00:13
4th USF20 04:09 PUNT USF39 00:00 HALF 6-19 04:09

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BSU35 14:47 KO BSU40 12:11 PUNT 5-5 02:36
1st BSU4 05:00 FUMB BSU25 02:25 PUNT 6-21 02:35
2nd BSU7 10:25 KO BSU12 08:26 PUNT 3-5 01:59
2nd BSU37 06:08 KO USF0 04:35 TD 4-63 01:33
2nd BSU28 00:14 KO BSU27 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:14
3rd BSU25 15:00 KO BSU30 14:02 PUNT 3-5 00:58
3rd BSU13 09:43 KO BSU11 07:44 PUNT 3-(-2) 01:59
3rd BSU17 01:49 KO USF0 00:17 TD 4-83 01:32
4th BSU44 14:51 PUNT USF20 11:01 FG 11-36 03:50
4th BSU25 10:42 KO USF0 06:54 TD 11-75 03:48
4th BSU35 06:37 KO BSU36 04:09 PUNT 3-1 02:28



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Bemidji St. wins toss and defers; USF will receive; BSU will defend West end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Mantelli,Connor kickoff
65 yards to the USF00 Hutchinson,Adonis return 100 yards to the BSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:47. PENALTY USF Delay Of Game  5 yards
from BSU03 to BSU08. NO PLAY. Frieders,JT kick attempt good (H: Robertson,Noah, LS: Marchand,Blayze). Akim,Alex kickoff 62 yards to the
BSU03, out of bounds at BSU03. BSU ball on BSU35. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bemidji St. at 14:47
1st and 10 at BSU35 Bemidji St. drive start at 14:47.
1st and 10 at BSU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor pass complete short right to Schurman,Michael caught at BSU41, for 6 yards

to the BSU41 (Wells,Mauloa).
2nd and 4 at BSU41 (14:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Jayden rush middle for 17 yards gain to the USF42 (McWilliams,Cain),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USF42 (13:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor pass incomplete deep middle to Guerra,Zavery thrown to USF00.
2nd and 10 at USF42 (13:42) PENALTY BSU False Start (Schurman,Michael) 5 yards from USF42 to USF47. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at USF47 (13:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor rush middle for 23 yards loss to the BSU30 fumbled by

Carver,Connor at USF47 recovered by BSU Carver,Connor at BSU30, End Of Play.
3rd and 38 at BSU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Jayden rush middle for 10 yards gain to the BSU40 (Kolb,London;

Medrano,Jordan).
4th and 28 at BSU40 Lowney,Elliott punt 60 yards to the USF00, Touchback.

Sioux Falls at 12:11
1st and 10 at USF20 Sioux Falls drive start at 12:11.
1st and 10 at USF20 (12:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Tann III,Bubba rush right for 4 yards gain to the USF24 (Bolte,Caden).
2nd and 6 at USF24 No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short left to Brown Jr.,Hank caught at USF20, for 5 yards to

the USF29 (Bolte,Caden), out of bounds PENALTY USF Holding (Robertson,Noah) 10 yards from USF29 to USF19.
2nd and 11 at USF19 (11:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short middle to Brown Jr.,Hank caught at USF18, for 6

yards to the USF25 (Bolte,Caden).
3rd and 5 at USF25 (10:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden rush middle for 0 yards to the USF25 (Daniel,Levi).
4th and 5 at USF25 PENALTY BSU Running Into The Kicker (Diaz,Valentino) 5 yards from USF25 to USF30, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at USF30 (10:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Tann III,Bubba rush middle for 7 yards gain to the USF37 (Walker,A'Mon;

Ward,Gabe).
2nd and 3 at USF37 (09:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass incomplete short right thrown to USF42 broken up by

Bolte,Caden QB hurried by Bolte,Caden.
3rd and 3 at USF37 (09:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Nash,Christian rush middle for 4 yards gain to the USF41 (Lujan,Tommy), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at USF41 No Huddle-Shotgun Nash,Christian rush middle for 2 yards gain to the USF43 (Rice,Tavon; Saffold,Ray).
2nd and 8 at USF43 (08:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete deep middle to Brown Jr.,Hank caught at BSU26, for

42 yards to the BSU15 (Lujan,Tommy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU15 (07:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Tann III,Bubba rush left for 4 yards loss to the BSU19 (Vaivai,Tui).
2nd and 14 at BSU19 (06:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short middle to Brown Jr.,Hank caught at BSU20, for

11 yards to the BSU08 (Taylor,L'Shawn).
3rd and 3 at BSU8 (06:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden rush middle for 7 yards gain (-8) to the BSU01 (White-Watkins,Joel;

Taylor,L'Shawn) PENALTY USF Holding (Koupal,Brady) 10 yards from BSU08 to BSU18.
3rd and 13 at BSU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden rush left for 11 yards gain to the BSU07 (Dukowitz,Owen).
4th and 2 at BSU7 Timeout Sioux Falls, clock 05:10.
4th and 2 at BSU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass incomplete short right to Stahl,Blake thrown to BSU00 PENALTY BSU

Pass Interference (Taylor,L'Shawn) 5 yards from BSU07 to BSU02, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 2 at BSU2 No Huddle-Shotgun Tann III,Bubba rush middle for 2 yards loss to the BSU04 fumbled by Tann III,Bubba at

BSU02 forced by Vaivai,Tui recovered by BSU Sheldon,Reese at BSU04, End Of Play.

Bemidji St. at 05:00
1st and 10 at BSU4 Bemidji St. drive start at 05:00.
1st and 10 at BSU4 (05:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Jayden rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BSU06 (Kelly,Chase).
2nd and 8 at BSU6 PENALTY BSU False Start (Lehman,Drayton) 3 yards from BSU06 to BSU03. NO PLAY.
2nd and 11 at BSU3 No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Jayden rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BSU06 (Hoffman,Garret).
3rd and 8 at BSU6 (03:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor pass complete short left to Guerra,Zavery caught at BSU18, for 14

yards to the BSU20 (Henson,Andy; Clements,Diavon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Jayden rush left for 5 yards gain to the BSU25 (Hoffman,Garret).
2nd and 5 at BSU25 (02:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Lehman,Drayton thrown to BSU36

broken up by Hoch,Jake.
3rd and 5 at BSU25 (02:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor pass incomplete deep right to Schurman,Michael thrown to USF45 QB

hurried by Henson,Andy and Diawara,Mouhamed.
4th and 5 at BSU25 (02:29) Mantelli,Connor punt 36 yards to the USF39.

Sioux Falls at 02:25
1st and 10 at USF39 Sioux Falls drive start at 02:25.
1st and 10 at USF39 (02:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short right to Robertson,Noah caught at USF45, for 11

yards to the USF50 (Kasende,Yanis; Ward,Gabe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USF50 (01:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden rush left for 9 yards gain to the BSU41 (Ward,Gabe; Walker,A'Mon).
2nd and 1 at BSU41 (01:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Nash,Christian rush middle for 2 yards loss to the BSU43 (Ward,Gabe).



3rd and 3 at BSU43 (00:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Nash,Christian rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BSU39 (Rice,Tavon; Hamre,Ty),
1ST DOWN.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Sioux Falls 7-0 Bemidji St.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at BSU39 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at BSU39 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass incomplete deep right to Emanuel,Isaiah thrown to BSU19

broken up by Kasende,Yanis.
2nd and 10 at BSU39 (14:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Nash,Christian rush left for 3 yards gain to the BSU36 (Ward,Gabe; Vaivai,Tui).
3rd and 7 at BSU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Nash,Christian rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BSU32 (Daniel,Levi; Sheldon,Reese).
4th and 3 at BSU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short middle to Wood,Dahlton caught at BSU32, for 8 yards to

the BSU24 (Vaivai,Tui), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass incomplete short right to Robertson,Noah thrown to BSU10 broken up by

Bolte,Caden.
2nd and 10 at BSU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short middle to Smith,Jordan caught at BSU25, for 9 yards to

the BSU15 (Walker,A'Mon; Daniel,Levi).
3rd and 1 at BSU15 (11:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Jordan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BSU12 (Funderburk,Joey;

Iglesias,Ray), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU12 (11:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown Jr.,Hank rush left for 1 yard loss to the BSU13 (Bolte,Caden) PENALTY USF

Illegal Formation declined.
2nd and 11 at BSU13 (10:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short middle to Emanuel,Isaiah caught at BSU00, for

13 yards to the BSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:36, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU3 Frieders,JT kick attempt good (H: Robertson,Noah, LS: Marchand,Blayze).
1st and 10 at USF35 Akim,Alex kickoff 65 yards to the BSU00 Guerra,Zavery return 50 yards to the USF50 (Williams,Davieian), out of

bounds PENALTY BSU Personal Foul (Cook,Kaden) 7 yards from BSU14 to BSU07.
1st and 10 at USF35 BSU ball on BSU7.

Sioux Falls 14-0 Bemidji St.

Bemidji St. at 10:25
1st and 10 at BSU7 Bemidji St. drive start at 10:25.
1st and 10 at BSU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Jayden rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BSU08 (Raabe,Dawson; Botsford,Cal).
2nd and 9 at BSU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Jayden rush middle for 0 yards to the BSU08 (Rice,Conor; Raabe,Dawson).
3rd and 9 at BSU8 (09:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor rush left for 4 yards gain to the BSU12 (Yohnke,Preston;

McWilliams,Cain).
4th and 5 at BSU12 Mantelli,Connor punt 34 yards to the BSU46 fair catch by Morse,Cade at BSU46.

Sioux Falls at 08:26
1st and 10 at BSU46 Sioux Falls drive start at 08:26.
1st and 10 at BSU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short right to Brown Jr.,Hank caught at BSU36, for 13 yards to

the BSU33 (Bolte,Caden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU33 (07:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Tann III,Bubba rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BSU29 (White-Watkins,Joel;

Olson,Nolan).
2nd and 6 at BSU29 (07:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass incomplete deep left to Janis,Christian thrown to BSU00.
3rd and 6 at BSU29 (07:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden rush middle for 1 yard loss to the BSU30 (Vaivai,Tui;

Funderburk,Joey).
4th and 7 at BSU30 (06:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete deep middle to Janis,Christian caught at BSU00, for 30

yards to the BSU00 QB hurried by Diaz,Valentino TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:12, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU3 Frieders,JT kick attempt good (H: Robertson,Noah, LS: Marchand,Blayze).
1st and 10 at USF35 (06:12) Akim,Alex kickoff 43 yards to the BSU22 Kanne,Sam return 15 yards to the BSU37 (Konkler,Keelan;

Lewis,Trey).
Sioux Falls 21-0 Bemidji St.

Bemidji St. at 06:08
1st and 10 at BSU37 Bemidji St. drive start at 06:08.
1st and 10 at BSU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Antonio rush middle for 9 yards gain to the BSU46 (Medrano,Jordan).
2nd and 1 at BSU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor pass complete deep right to Guerra,Zavery caught at USF23, for 41 yards to

the USF13 (Morse,Cade), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USF13 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Antonio rush middle for 3 yards gain to the USF10 (Kelly,Chase).
2nd and 7 at USF10 (04:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor pass complete short middle to Kanne,Sam caught at USF00, for 10

yards to the USF00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:35, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USF3 Mantelli,Connor kick attempt good (H: Romak,Zach, LS: Robbins,Ryan).
1st and 10 at BSU35 (04:35) Mantelli,Connor kickoff 58 yards to the USF07, out of bounds at USF07.
1st and 10 at BSU35 USF ball on USF35.

Sioux Falls 21-7 Bemidji St.

Sioux Falls at 04:30
1st and 10 at USF35 Sioux Falls drive start at 04:30.
1st and 10 at USF35 (04:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Tann III,Bubba rush left for 17 yards gain to the BSU48 (Taylor,L'Shawn;

Dukowitz,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU48 (03:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Tann III,Bubba rush middle for 1 yard loss to the BSU49 (Ward,Gabe).



2nd and 11 at BSU49 (03:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass incomplete short left to Wood,Dahlton thrown to BSU46 QB
hurried by Diaz,Valentino.

3rd and 11 at BSU49 (03:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short left to Hutchinson,Adonis caught at BSU36, for
19 yards to the BSU30 QB hurried by Saffold,Ray (Sheldon,Reese), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at BSU30 (02:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden rush middle for 6 yards loss to the BSU36 fumbled by Dean,Camden
at BSU36 recovered by USF Dean,Camden at BSU36 (Sheldon,Reese).

2nd and 16 at BSU36 (02:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass incomplete deep right to Emanuel,Isaiah thrown to BSU16.
3rd and 16 at BSU36 (01:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short right to Robertson,Noah caught at BSU21, for 21

yards to the BSU15 QB hurried by Sapit,Tyler (Walker,A'Mon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU15 Timeout Sioux Falls, clock 01:15.
1st and 10 at BSU15 (01:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Tann III,Bubba rush left for 3 yards gain to the BSU12 (Daniel,Levi).
2nd and 7 at BSU12 (00:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown Jr.,Hank rush right for 3 yards gain to the BSU09 (Dukowitz,Owen).
3rd and 4 at BSU9 Timeout Bemidji St., clock 00:22.
3rd and 4 at BSU9 (00:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden rush right for 9 yards gain to the BSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:17,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU3 Frieders,JT kick attempt good (H: Robertson,Noah, LS: Marchand,Blayze).
1st and 10 at USF35 (00:17) Akim,Alex kickoff 50 yards to the BSU15 Guerra,Zavery return 13 yards to the BSU28 (Soukup,Bruce).

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

BSU will receive; USF will defend East end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Akim,Alex kickoff 65 yards to the BSU00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Sioux Falls 28-7 Bemidji St.

Bemidji St. at 00:14
1st and 10 at BSU28 Bemidji St. drive start at 00:14.
1st and 10 at BSU28 (00:14) Kneel down by Carver,Connor at BSU27 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at BSU27 End of game, clock 00:00.

Sioux Falls 28-7 Bemidji St.

Bemidji St. at 15:00
1st and 10 at BSU25 Bemidji St. drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at BSU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor pass complete short left to Lehman,Drayton caught at BSU23, for 0 yards to

the BSU25 (Kolb,London).
2nd and 10 at BSU25 (14:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor pass complete short right to Guerra,Zavery caught at BSU30, for 5

yards to the BSU30 (Wells,Mauloa).
3rd and 5 at BSU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor pass incomplete short left to Washington,Jayden thrown to BSU33.
4th and 5 at BSU30 Mantelli,Connor punt 30 yards to the USF40 fair catch by Morse,Cade at USF40 PENALTY BSU Kick Catch

Interference (Lowney,Elliott) 15 yards from USF40 to BSU45.
4th and 5 at BSU30 USF ball on BSU45.

Sioux Falls at 14:02
1st and 10 at BSU45 Sioux Falls drive start at 14:02.
1st and 10 at BSU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Tann III,Bubba rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BSU39 (Bolte,Caden).
2nd and 4 at BSU39 (13:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Tann III,Bubba rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BSU37 (Daniel,Levi; Ward,Gabe).
3rd and 2 at BSU37 (12:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short right to Robertson,Noah caught at BSU34, for 8

yards to the BSU29 (Lujan,Tommy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU29 (12:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Tann III,Bubba rush middle for 0 yards to the BSU29 (Hamre,Ty).
2nd and 10 at BSU29 (11:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden rush right for 4 yards gain to the BSU25 (Daniel,Levi).
3rd and 6 at BSU25 (10:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short right to Hutchinson,Adonis caught at BSU19, for

6 yards to the BSU19 (Powell,Prentise), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short middle to Wood,Dahlton caught at BSU15, for 19 yards to

the BSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:48, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU3 Frieders,JT kick attempt good (H: Robertson,Noah, LS: Marchand,Blayze).
1st and 10 at USF35 (09:48) Akim,Alex kickoff 65 yards to the BSU00 Guerra,Zavery return 13 yards to the BSU13 (Soukup,Bruce).

Sioux Falls 35-7 Bemidji St.

Bemidji St. at 09:43
1st and 10 at BSU13 Bemidji St. drive start at 09:43.
1st and 10 at BSU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Jayden rush left for 3 yards gain to the BSU16 (Henson,Andy).
2nd and 7 at BSU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor rush left for 1 yard gain to the BSU17 (Kelly,Chase).
3rd and 6 at BSU17 PENALTY BSU False Start (Kovas,Conor) 5 yards from BSU17 to BSU12. NO PLAY.
3rd and 11 at BSU12 (08:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Carver,Connor pass complete short left to Lehman,Drayton caught at BSU10, for 1

yard loss to the BSU11 (Hoffman,Garret).
4th and 12 at BSU11 (07:56) Mantelli,Connor punt 41 yards to the USF48 fair catch by Morse,Cade at USF48.

Sioux Falls at 07:44
1st and 10 at USF48 Sioux Falls drive start at 07:44.
1st and 10 at USF48 (07:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short right to Brown Jr.,Hank caught at BSU48, for 10

yards to the BSU42 (Taylor,L'Shawn), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU42 (07:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Jordan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the BSU37 (Sapit,Tyler).



2nd and 5 at BSU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short left to Brown Jr.,Hank caught at BSU40, for 22 yards to
the BSU15 (Bolte,Caden), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at BSU15 (05:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden rush left for 1 yard gain to the BSU14 (Kilty,Koehler).
2nd and 9 at BSU14 Timeout Sioux Falls, clock 04:50.
2nd and 9 at BSU14 (05:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden rush right for 3 yards loss to the BSU17 (Taylor,L'Shawn).
3rd and 12 at BSU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short middle to Emanuel,Isaiah caught at BSU01, for 16 yards

to the BSU01 (Sheldon,Reese), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at BSU1 (03:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Jordan rush middle for 0 yards to the BSU01 (Rice,Tavon; Iglesias,Ray).
2nd and 1 at BSU1 No Huddle-Shotgun Tann III,Bubba rush left for 3 yards loss to the BSU04 (Iglesias,Ray; Cook,Kaden).
3rd and 4 at BSU4 No Huddle-Shotgun Dean,Camden pass complete short left to Wood,Dahlton caught at BSU00, for 4 yards to the

BSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:57.
1st and 10 at BSU3 Frieders,JT kick attempt good (H: Robertson,Noah, LS: Marchand,Blayze).
1st and 10 at USF35 (01:57) Akim,Alex kickoff 60 yards to the BSU05 Miller,Kaleb return 12 yards to the BSU17 (Lewis,Trey;

McCloud,Owen).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Sioux Falls 42-7 Bemidji St.

Bemidji St. at 01:49
1st and 10 at BSU17 Bemidji St. drive start at 01:49.
1st and 10 at BSU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass complete short left to Miller,Kaleb caught at BSU20, for 7 yards to the

BSU24 (Giblin,Beau).
2nd and 3 at BSU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass complete short right to Kelly,Imarion caught at BSU35, for 11 yards to the

BSU35 (Giblin,Beau), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU35 (00:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass complete short left to Lehman,Drayton caught at BSU35, for 6

yards to the BSU41 (Medrano,Jordan; McWilliams,Cain).
2nd and 4 at BSU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Antonio rush middle for 59 yards gain to the USF00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:17, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at USF3 Mantelli,Connor kick attempt failed (H: Romak,Zach, LS: Robbins,Ryan).
1st and 10 at BSU35 (00:17) Mantelli,Connor kickoff 60 yards to the USF05 Hutchinson,Adonis return 0 yards to the PENALTY USF

Holding (Giblin,Beau) 10 yards from BSU35 to BSU45. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BSU45 Mantelli,Connor kickoff 55 yards to the USF00, Touchback.

Sioux Falls 42-13 Bemidji St.

Sioux Falls at 00:11
1st and 10 at USF25 Sioux Falls drive start at 00:11.
1st and 10 at USF25 No Huddle-Shotgun Brueck,Bennett pass incomplete short left to Janis,Christian thrown to USF30 broken up by

Saffold,Ray.
2nd and 10 at USF25 No Huddle-Shotgun Nash,Christian rush right for 1 yard gain to the USF26 (Daniel,Levi).

Sioux Falls 42-13 Bemidji St.

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 9 at USF26 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 9 at USF26 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Brueck,Bennett pass incomplete short right to Janis,Christian thrown to USF30

broken up by Walker,A'Mon PENALTY USF Illegal Formation declined.
4th and 9 at USF26 Dickson,Scott punt 30 yards to the BSU44 fair catch by Lehman,Drayton at BSU44.

Bemidji St. at 14:51
1st and 10 at BSU44 Bemidji St. drive start at 14:51.
1st and 10 at BSU44 (14:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass incomplete short right to Wall,Cedric thrown to BSU50 broken up

by Diawara,Mouhamed.
2nd and 10 at BSU44 (14:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass complete short middle to Lehman,Drayton caught at USF46, for

14 yards to the USF42 (Lewis,Trey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USF42 (14:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass incomplete short left to Kelly,Imarion thrown to USF29.
2nd and 10 at USF42 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Antonio rush right for 15 yards gain to the USF27 (Wells,Mauloa; Lewis,Trey), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at USF27 (13:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass incomplete deep middle to Schurman,Michael thrown to USF00

broken up by Lewis,Trey.
2nd and 10 at USF27 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Antonio rush right for 12 yards gain to the USF15 (McCloud,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USF15 (13:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass incomplete short right thrown to USF07 QB hurried by

Rudningen,Isaac.
2nd and 10 at USF15 PENALTY BSU False Start (Birdsall,Clayton) 5 yards from USF15 to USF20. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at USF20 (12:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass incomplete short right to Washington,Jayden thrown to USF09

PENALTY USF Pass Interference (Wells,Mauloa) 13 yards from USF20 to USF07, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 7 at USF7 No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass incomplete short left to Washington,Jayden thrown to USF00.
2nd and 7 at USF7 (12:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Jayden rush middle for 3 yards loss to the USF10 (Rice,Conor).
3rd and 10 at USF10 (12:30) PENALTY BSU False Start (Kovas,Conor) 5 yards from USF10 to USF15. NO PLAY.
3rd and 15 at USF15 (12:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach rush left for 0 yards to the USF15 (Wells,Mauloa; Rice,Conor).
4th and 15 at USF15 (11:12) PENALTY BSU Delay Of Game (Romak,Zach) 5 yards from USF15 to USF20. NO PLAY.
4th and 20 at USF20 Mantelli,Connor field goal attempt from 37 yards GOOD (H: Romak,Zach, LS: Robbins,Ryan), clock 11:01.
1st and 10 at BSU35 PENALTY BSU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Carlson,Blake) 15 yards from BSU35 to BSU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BSU20 (11:01) Mantelli,Connor kickoff 70 yards to the USF10 Brown Jr.,Hank return 21 yards to the USF31, out of

bounds at USF31.
Sioux Falls 42-16 Bemidji St.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Sioux Falls at 10:56
1st and 10 at USF31 Sioux Falls drive start at 10:56.
1st and 10 at USF31 (10:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Nash,Christian rush middle for 69 yards gain to the BSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

10:46, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU3 Frieders,JT kick attempt good (H: Robertson,Noah, LS: Marchand,Blayze).
1st and 10 at USF35 (10:46) Akim,Alex kickoff 41 yards to the BSU24 Miller,Kaleb return 1 yard to the BSU25 (Williams,Davieian).

Sioux Falls 49-16 Bemidji St.

Bemidji St. at 10:42
1st and 10 at BSU25 Bemidji St. drive start at 10:42.
1st and 10 at BSU25 (10:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Incaprera,Justin rush right for 8 yards gain to the BSU33 (McCloud,Owen).
2nd and 2 at BSU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass complete short left to Lehman,Drayton caught at BSU34, for 7 yards to the

BSU40 (Giblin,Beau), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BSU42 (Hoffman,Garret; Reiff,Dalton).
2nd and 8 at BSU42 (09:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass incomplete short middle to Lehman,Drayton thrown to BSU50

broken up by Yohnke,Preston QB hurried by Yohnke,Preston.
3rd and 8 at BSU42 (09:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass complete short right to Lehman,Drayton caught at BSU49, for 12

yards to the USF46 (Lewis,Trey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USF46 No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass complete short right to Kelly,Imarion caught at USF35, for 21 yards to the

USF25 (Rudningen,Isaac), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USF25 No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass incomplete short right thrown to USF18 QB hurried by Raabe,Dawson.
2nd and 10 at USF25 (08:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Incaprera,Justin rush middle for 6 yards gain to the USF19, End Of Play.
3rd and 4 at USF19 (07:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass complete short left to Wall,Cedric caught at USF05, for 15 yards

to the USF04 (Giblin,Beau), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 4 at USF4 No Huddle-Shotgun Romak,Zach pass incomplete short middle to Lehman,Drayton thrown to USF00 broken up

by Reiff,Dalton.
2nd and 4 at USF4 (07:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Incaprera,Justin rush middle for 4 yards gain to the USF00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

06:54.
1st and 10 at USF3 Mantelli,Connor kick attempt good (H: Romak,Zach, LS: Robbins,Ryan).
1st and 10 at BSU35 (06:54) Mantelli,Connor kickoff 65 yards to the USF00, Touchback.

Sioux Falls 49-23 Bemidji St.

Sioux Falls at 06:54
1st and 10 at USF25 Sioux Falls drive start at 06:54.
1st and 10 at USF25 (06:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Jordan rush right for 75 yards gain to the BSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:41,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BSU3 Frieders,JT kick attempt good (H: Robertson,Noah, LS: Marchand,Blayze).
1st and 10 at USF35 (06:41) Akim,Alex kickoff 40 yards to the BSU25 Kanne,Sam return 10 yards to the BSU35 (Soukup,Bruce).

Sioux Falls 56-23 Bemidji St.

Bemidji St. at 06:37
1st and 10 at BSU35 Bemidji St. drive start at 06:37.
1st and 10 at BSU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Incaprera,Justin rush right for 1 yard gain to the BSU36 (Raabe,Dawson).
2nd and 9 at BSU36 PENALTY BSU False Start (Kelly,Imarion) 5 yards from BSU36 to BSU31. NO PLAY.
2nd and 14 at BSU31 (05:58) No Huddle-Shotgun McAninch,Bart pass complete short left to Biehn,Ethan caught at BSU29, for 2 yards

to the BSU33 (Reiff,Dalton).
3rd and 12 at BSU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Incaprera,Justin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BSU36 (Rudningen,Isaac; Reiff,Dalton).
4th and 9 at BSU36 Prondzinski,Joey punt 44 yards to the USF20 fair catch by Morse,Cade at USF20.

Sioux Falls at 04:09
1st and 10 at USF20 Sioux Falls drive start at 04:09.
1st and 10 at USF20 No Huddle-Shotgun Hawf,Tate rush right for 2 yards gain to the USF22 (Frost,Dominic; Hagen,Elijah).
2nd and 8 at USF22 (03:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawf,Tate rush right for 6 yards gain to the USF28 (Wyatt,Rory).
3rd and 2 at USF28 No Huddle-Shotgun Hawf,Tate rush middle for 8 yards gain to the USF36 (Woodhall,Cooper; White-

Watkins,Joel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USF36 (02:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawf,Tate rush middle for 5 yards gain to the USF41 (Matthias,Chase).
2nd and 5 at USF41 (01:35) Kneel down by Schafer,Tate at USF40 for loss of 1 yard.
3rd and 6 at USF40 Kneel down by Schafer,Tate at USF39 for loss of 1 yard.
4th and 7 at USF39 End of game, clock 00:00.

Sioux Falls 56-23 Bemidji St.


